01 of 04Version 2010
Preview
The High Voltage RI82 Precision Series provides an excellent
solution for design engineers looking for a compact product
with high-voltage capabilities to enable them to design within
the voltage trend for power impulse products.
The RI82 resistors use Token’s proprietary thick film Metal
Glaze resistive element and Serpentine Pattern Design which

Resistance
Range
(MΩ)
Temp
Coefficient
(10-6/ °C)
Max
Working
  Voltage
(KV)
Resistance
Tolerance
L ± 2 S ± 2 H
max I D
max
RI82-0.125 0.125 8 3.5 2.5 20.0min 0.56 100-4.7K ≤200 4
F(±1%)
G(±2%)
J(±5%)
K(±10%)
M(±20%)
RI82-0.125 0.125 10 5 2.5 24.0min 0.56 100-10K ≤200 4
RI82-0.25S 0.25S 10 5 2.5 20.0min 0.56 10-1000 ≤200 4
RI82-0.25 0.25 22 4 2.5 20.0min 0.56 100-10K ≤200 4
RI82-0.25 0.25 25 5 2.5 20.0min 0.56 100-10K ≤200 10
RI82-0.5 0.5 35 5 2.5 24.0max 0.56 100-10K ≤200 15
RI82-0.5 0.5 41 5 2.5 42.0max 0.56 100-1KK ≤200 4
RI82-1 1 25 10 2.5 30.0max 0.56 100-10K ≤200 15
RI82-1 1 30 8 2.5 30.0max 0.56 100-10K ≤200 15
RI82-1 1 33 8 2.5 35.0max 0.56 100-10K ≤200 15
RI82-1 1 38 10 3 45.0max 0.80 10-1000 ≤200 20
RI82-2 2 38 10 3 40.0max 0.80 100-10K ≤200 20
RI82-2 2 45 10 3 45.0max 0.80 100-10K ≤200 20
RI82-3 2 50 10 3 45.0max 0.80 100-10K ≤200 20
RI82-3 3 30 15 3 35.0max 0.80 100-10K ≤200 25
RI82-3 3 60 10 3 55.0max 0.80 100-100K ≤300 25
RI82-5 5 80 20 4 60.0max 0.80 100-200 ≤300 25
RI82-10 10 97 23 4 80.0max 0.80 100-200 ≤300 30
RI82-20 20 100 35 4 80.0max 1 100-200 ≤300 30
RI82-30 30 100 48 4 80.0max 1 100-200 ≤300 30
 Remark : Rated Continus Working Voltage (RCWW) shall be determined from RCWW =    Power Rating × Resistance Value(Ω)
                 or Max.Working voltage listed above , whichever two.
Version 2010
RI82 Thick Film High Voltage Resistors
TOKEN
How to Order
0.125W
c 47MRI82 K
04 of 04
 Part Number: RI82
 Rated Power (W): 0.125W, 0.25W, 0.5W, 1W
 Style: a Style, b Style, c Style
 Resistance Value (Ω)
Code Resistance Value (Ω)
4M7 4.7MΩ
47M 47MΩ
47M5 47.5MΩ
470M 470MΩ
 Resistance Tolerance
Code Resistance Tolerance
F ±1%
G ±2%
J ±5%
K ±10%
M ±20%
RI82 Non-Inductive & Serpentine Pattern - Advance Technique
Non-Inductive Performance:
   1. Token’s RI82 Non-Inductive Design which uses a serpentine resistive pattern that offers for zigzag-
ging lines to carry current in opposite directions, thereby neutralizing maximum of flux fields over the
entire length of the resistor.
   2. This efficient non-inductive construction retains performance advantages and heavy load characteris-
tics which is ideal for high frequency applications.
Serpentine Pattern Screen Printing Design:
   1. Type RI82 Precision High Voltage Resistors combine Token’s Non-Inductive serpentine pattern, high
thru-put screen printed silicone coating.
   2. The alignment of the gap in the serpentine resistor pattern with the gap in the coating pattern provides
a complete encapsulation of the resistor element.
   3. The lead assemblies are pressed onto the resistor core, finishing the resistor and providing rugged
terminal attachment.
Version 2010
RI82 Thick Film High Voltage Resistors
Back to 1st Page - High Voltage Resistors (RI82)